Farnborough 2016 photo checklist

This is an unofficial checklist based on personal observations from arrivals and show week.
There may be some discrepancies. This list will be updated each evening, please email
rob.belcher@ntlworld.com with updates.

Public day’s aircraft will validate their display before returning at the weekend. The F-35’s will
fly each day and will be one of the three aircraft below. Unless stated all aircraft left after the
end of the Sunday display or on following days.

Last update July 19" 16:00.

reg type c/n owner flying or static date in/out
trade aircraft

A7-CGC Gulfstream G650ER Qatar Airways static 07-Jul
A7-CIA Airbus A319-133LR 1656 Qatar Airways static 10-Jul
C-GVKI Viking Twin Otter 897 viking Static 09-Jul-15-Jul
c-Gwxz Bombariser CS-100 5005 Swiss Static 08-Jul-14-Jul
16712 CASA 295MPA 5-065 Portuguese Air Force static 10-Jul
D-BIRD Dornier 328 JET 3180 Private Wings static 06-Jul-16-Jul
D-CTRJ Dornier 328 3015 328 Support static 09-Jul
D-ETPG Grob120TP 110247 Grob static 10-Jul-15-Jul
D-FHHH Grob 520T 10200 Grob static 08-Jul-15-Jul
EC-MLC Bombardier CRJ-1000 19048 Air Nostrum static 08-Jul-13-Jul
EC-2%6 CASA 295M -1 Airbus Military static 12-Jul-16-Jul
EC-406 Airbus A400M 6 Airbus Military flying 10-Jul
EI-FWB Sukhoi SSJ100 95108 Cityjet static 08-Jul-13-Jul
F-HDIL Dassault Falcon 2000EX 161 Dassault static 08-Jul
F-HIPK Dassault 7X 258 Dassault static 08-Jul
F-WWDD  Ajrbus A380-861 4 Airbus flying 10-Jul
F-WWCF Airbus A350-900 2 Airbus flying 05-Jul-15-Jul
F-WWEH  ATR 62-600 1348 Flugbra.se SE-MKE static 08-Jul
G-BCUO SA Bulldog BH120/371 Cranfield University static 08-Jul
G-BOPO Edgley Optica EA&-021 Edgley static 08-Jul
G-CHSU Eurocopter EC-135 79 2 Excel Aviation static 08-Jul
G-CLAB Boeing 747-8F 60119 Cargologicair static 08-Jul-14-Jul
G-DoGl Robinson R-22 2389 Phoenix Helicopters static 07-Jul-15-Jul
G-GWFT Rans S-6 LAA204-15096 build a plane static 07-Jul
G-MCGR Agusta Westland AW189 92004 Coastguard static 08-Jul
G-NFLA BAE Jetstream 31 637 Cranfield University static 08-Jul
G-NEWA rans S-6 build a plane static ”

G-NSYS Eurocopter EC-135 115 static 07-Jul-15-Jul
G-OSRA Boeing 727 22938 2 Excel flying 05-Jul
G-PRPC Bombardier Dash 8-402Q 4338 Flybe static 10-Jul-13-Jul

G-RHYM Piper PA-31 31-815 Broadsword Aviation static 08-Jul-15-JUl
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G-SSCA
G-YOAA
XzZ731
ZE653
ZH122
ZK031
ZK356
ZM137
ZR356
77415
HB-FWA
HB-HZC
HB-JBA
HB-ZAP
I-RAIR
CSX55152
CSX62127
CSX81848
CSX81890
M-HNDA
N280SD
N350ER
N450GA
N504GS
N531TA
N591JA
N630LA
N650GA
N721EE
N728AE
N867EX
N974vV
N1015B
N5055)
N8704Q
2714
91-0358
92-3918
99-1431
15-20718
168853
168726
168727

Diamond DA-42NG
Airbus Helicopters H145
Westland Lynx HMA8
Gron 103 Viking

Grob 102 Vigilant

Bae Hawk T2

Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4
LM F-35B Lightning Il
Agusta-Westland HH-101
Agusta Westland Wildcat HMA2
Pilatus PC-12

Pilatus PC-21
Bombardier CS-100

Bell 429
Agusta-Westland 169
Alenia M346

Alenia C-27)
Agusta-Westland AW149
Agusta-Westland AW149
Honda Jet

Gulfstream G280

Beech King Air 350
Gulfstream G450
Gulfstream G500
Textron AirLand Scorpion
Bell 407GX

Hawker Beechcraft AT-6B Texan II
Gulfstream 650ER
Embraer EMB-550 Legacy
Embraer ERJ135LR
Cessna 208B

McD DC-10-40

Boeing 787-9

Beech 350

Boeing 737-8 MAX
Alenia HC-27)

GD F-16CJ)

GD F-16CJ

Lockheed C-130J
Sikorsky UH-60M

Boeing P-8A

LM F-35B Lightning Il

LM F-35B Lightning Il

42.N138
20086
204
K236
6515
RT022/1260
BS117
BK-03
50258
485
1515
101
50010
57174
69010
330
4033
49006
48002
4200018
2080
FL-1046
4331
72004
721001
54640
AT-3
6161
5500046
145328
208B5162
46974
34533
FL-855
36988
4172
CC-50
CC-160
5517

44145
BF-28
BF-29

Diamond Aircraft
Yorkshire Air Ambulance
General Dynamics ex Royal Navy
RAF

RAF

RAF see note

BAE SYSTEMS

RAF see note

Italian Airforce MM81868
Rotal navy

Pilatus

Pilatus

Swiss

Heliswiss

Agusta Westland
AMI coded FT
Alenia

AMI 1-49

AMI

Honda

Gulfstream

Textron

Gulfstream
Gulfstream

Textron

Bell

Ratheon

Gulfstream
Embraer

Jetsuite

Cessna

Omega Tanker
Boeing/ANA JASS0A
LE Communications
Boeing

US Coast Guard
USAF SP

USAF SP

Rhose Island ANG
US Army

US Navy

US Marines see note

US Marines see note

static
static
static
static
static
static
flying
flying
static
Static
static
static
static
static
static
Static
static
static
static
static
static
static
static
static
static
static
static
static
static
static
static
static
flying
static
flying
static
static
static
static
static
flying
flying
flying

08-Jul-15-Jul
08-Jul
05-Jul
10-Jul
10-Jul
08-Jul
10-Jul

08-Jul
08-Jul
10-Jul-15-Jul
10-Jul-15-Jul
11-Jul-11-Jul
08-Jul
07-Jul
06-Jul
06-Jul
06-Jul
06-Jul
08-Jul-15-Jul
09-Jul-15-Jul
10-Jul
11-Jul
08-Jul-15-Jul
10-Jul
07-Jul
10-Jul
11-Jul
06-Jul-16-Jul
09-Jul-15-Jul
10-Jul-16-Jul
02-Jul
06-Jul-13-Jul
08-Jul
06-Jul-15-Jul
08-Jul
08-Jul
08-Jul
11-Jul
08-Jul
04-Jul



168930
169119
OE-FSB
OE-VDA
OE-VFT
39268
39277
SP-YVA
PR-ZEY
PT-ZNF
PT-ZNV
RA-82081
UR-EXP
UR-HLD
9IM-AJA

F-PFJP
G-ACSS
G-AFZL
G-AHAG
G-AKDN
G-ANMO
G-APRO
G-ARZB
G-ATEF
G-BCOU
G-BDWIJ
G-BEAH
G-BEDF
G-BNGE
G-BNPV
G-BRSF
G-BTFG
G-BUCO

Boeing F/A-18F Hornet
Boeing F/A-18E Hornet
Diamond DA62
Diamond Dart-450
Diamond DA42

Saab JAS-39 Gripen
Saab JAS-39 Gripen
Sikorsky S-70i

Embraer 190-E2
Embraer KC-390

Embraer 314 Super Tunaco

Antonov An-124-100M
Antonov An-178

Mil Mi-8MTV

Airbus A320-216S
Bell 505

Bell 525

Bell V-280

LM F-35B Lightning Il
Mil Mi-8

Saab JAS39
Westland Wilcdat
Westland Wildcat

Stolp Starduster
DH 88 Comet
Portifield CP65

DH Rapide

DHC1 Chipmunk
DH Tiger Moth
Auster

Wallis WA116
Cessna 150

DHC1 Chipmunk
RAF SE5A

Auster J-2

Boeing B-17
Auster AOP6
Junkers JL1 replica
Supermarine Spitfire IX
Boeing Stearman

Pitenpol Aircamper

F-276

E-295

62

42

42

39268
39277
704008/036
19020001
3900001
31400221
9773051462165
1

94915
5897
mockup
mockup
mock up
mock up
mock up?

mock up

US Navy

US Navy
Diamond Aircraft
Diamond Aircraft
Diamond Aircraft
Swedish Air Force
Swedish Air Force
PzZL

Embraer
Embraer
Embraer
Volga-Dnepr
Antonov
Ukranian Helicopters

Air Asia

Blackcats see below

Blackcats see below

public days aircraft

Trescal

K4259

WK522
GWDT

TW536
GWDT
RR232
441

flying
static
static
static
static
flying
flying
static
static
flying
static
staric
flying

static

static’

flying
flying

flying
flying
static
static
static
static
static
static
static
static
flying
static
flying
static
flying
flying
static

static

02-Jul
02-Jul
08-Jul
05-Jul
08-Jul
11-Jul-14-Jul
07-Jul-14-Jul
08-Jul
07-Jul-14-JUl
07-Jul-16-Jul
07-Jul
08-Jul-14-Jul
07-Jul
07-Jul
11-Jul-13-Jul

08-Jul
15-Jul
15-Jul
15-Jul
15-Jul
15-Jul
15-Jul
15-Jul
15-Jul
15-Jul

14-Jul
15-Jul
15-Jul

14-Jul
15-Jul
15-Jul


https://www.google.co.uk/url?sa=t&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=web&cd=4&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwj-5uWtvuTNAhXLA8AKHedFCfIQFgguMAM&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.libhomeradar.org%2Faircraft%2FRA-82081.html&usg=AFQjCNEa2_xPb38JlPHyEn2yRFeuoupcZg&sig2=JpJoC9MEXUMe1cidU_XlXw&bvm=bv.126130881,d.ZGg

G-BUOD
G-BUYU
G-BWEF
G-BWRA
G-CBMD
G-CDXR
G-CGYJ
G-CHFY
G-CHTK
G-CICN
G-CICR
G-CISV
G-CTKL
G-DHDV
G-DISP
G-EWIZ
G-EXTR
G-GEJS
G-IHHI
G-IITC
G-JINX
G-JOKR
G-KITT
G-MOUR
G-OFFO
G-OLEG
G-ONAA
G-PBYA
G-PIGY
G-RORI
G-RUMM
G-SARO
G-SlJ
G-TWST
G-ZEXL
G-ZXCL
G-ZXLL
G-YAKi
HA-MKF
N147DC
N5075V
N56200
N707T)

RAF SE5A

Junkers JL1 replica
Stampe SV4
Sopwith triplane
Yak-52

Fokker DR1
Supermarine Spitfire
Fokker DR1
Hawker Hurricane
Westland Sioux AH1
Auster AOP9
Supermarine Spitfire VB
NA Harvard

DH Devon
Rotorsport Claidus
Pitts S-2S

Extra 260

Extra 300

Extra 300

CAP 232

Silence Twister
Extra 300

Curtiss P-40
GnatT1

Extra 300

Yak-3

OV-10 Bronco
Consolidated Catalina
Short Skyvan
GnatT1

Grumman Bearcat
Saro Skeeter

NA P-51D

Silence Twister
Extra 300

Extra 300

Extra 300

Yak-52

Antonov An-2
Douglas C-47
Boeing Stearman
Boeing Stearman

Boeing Stearman

GWDT
GWDT

GWDT
Aerobility
GWDT

TD314
GWDT

P2921
AACHF XT131
AACHF XR244
EP122

FE788

VP981

Rich Goodwin

Global Stars

Global Stars

Global Stars

Global Stars

twister pair

Global Stars

Hangar 11 '44'

Gnat Display team G-MOUR

Blades

Team Bronco 99+18

Plane Sailing

Gnat Display team XR538
OFMC

XL812

Hangar 11 44-72035
twister pair

Blades

Blades

Blades

100

An2 club

Breitlingwing Walkers
Spirit of Artemis

Breitlingwing Walkers

flying
flying
static
flying
static
flying
spitfire
flying
static
static
static
static
static
static
flying
flying
flying
flying
flying
flying
flying
flying
flying
static
flying
flying
flying
flying
static
static
flying
static
flying
flying
flying
flying
flying
static
static
static
flying
static

flying

16-Jul

10-Jul

14-Jul

15-Jul
14-Jul
14-Jul
15-Jul
15-Jul
15-Jul
13-Jul
14-Jul
14-Jul
15-Jul
14-Jul
14-Jul
15-Jul
14-Jul
15-Jul
14-Jul
12-Jul
15-Jul
14-Jul
15-Jul
15-Jul
14-Jul
15-Jul
by road
15-Jul
15-Jul
12-Jul
12-Jul
12-Jul
15-Jul
14-Jul
15-Jul
14-Jul
14-Jul
14-Jul



N74189 Boeing Stearman Breitlingwing Walkers flying 14-Jul
NC14999 Lockheed 12A Electra flying 14-Jul
PH-XXV NA B-25 232511 flying 16-Jul
SE-BOG Boeing Stearman Breitlingwing Walkers flying 14-Jul
AB910 Supermarine Spitfire 1 BBMF flying 16-Jul
LF363 Hawker Hurricane BBMF flying 16-Jul
W5856 Fairey Swordfish RNHF flying 16-Jul
ZF485 Shorts Tucano T1 RAF static 14-Jul
ZG750 Panavia Tornado GR4 RAF static 14-Jul
21223 Westland Apache AAC flying 14-Jul

FLYING NOTES

Mondays opening fly past was 168276 F-35B and Red Arrows XX219.XX232,XX244.XX245.XX274.XX278.XX310.XX311.XX319.XX322.XX323.XX325
Blackcats Wildcats were Z7381,72519

Tuesday 39268 Saab JAS-39 Gripen flew, 168071 KC-130 flew with 168726 F-35B. ZM137 F-35B flew the afternoon display.

Blackcats Wildcats were ZZ515, ZZ519

Friday 168276 F-35B, G-OAFF C208 para drop

Saturday ZM402 A400M flew with Red Arrows Great War Display Team and BBMF operated from White Waltham, F-35 168727

Sunday ZM402 A400M flew with Red Arrows Great War Display Team and BBMF operated from White Waltham

For more info visit www.farnboroughspotters.com, or follow @farnboroughspot on twitter.
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